
Timetable

A

B

Route

Cooraclare-Cappa-
Kilrush-Kilbaha

C19
C19 Cooraclare-Cappa-Kilrush-Kilbaha

Days: Friday (Weekly)

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change

D.R = Demand Responsive. This is a Demand Responsive Stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel.

Returns Stops Time

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

14:00

Kilrush Tesco 14:04
Kilrush Aldi 14:06
Kilrush John Paul Estate 14:10

Kilrush
Aylevarroo Caravan 
Park

14:18

Cappa The Pier 14:20

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

14:24

Kilrush Pella Road D.R.
Kilrush Shanakyle Road D.R.

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

14:34

Cooraclare
Post Office/Service 
Station & D.R. 

14:46

Kilmihil Boulinameel 14:56
Kilmihil Community Centre 15:06

Returns Stops Time
Kilrush Tesco 16:00
Kilrush Aldi 16:02
Kilrush John Paul Estate 16:06

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

16:10

Kilrush
Kilrush Primary Care 
Centre

16:13

Moyasta Garrihy's Pub 16:20
Querrin National School 16:30
Doonaha The Church & D.R. 16:37
Carrigaholt Keane's Bar 16:45
Carrigaholt Rhinevilla D.R.
Cross Digital Hub & D.R. 16:53
Kilbaha Loop Head Lodge 17:03

Kilbaha
Keatings Bar & 
Restaurant

17:04

Kilbaha Loop Head Lighthouse D.R.



For more information

Call us at 065 671 9101
or for text bookings 087 937 4148

Ask your driver or other staff member for 
assistance

For online information please visit
locallinklc.ie 

Email us at 
limerickclare@locallink.ie

E TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
D @locallinklc
Q TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
C  TFI Local Link Limerick Clare

Operated By 
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
Ground Floor
1 Market place
Newcastle West
Co. Limerick
V42 A898

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Fares
Fares are subject to change and vary depending on 
service. Go to www.locallinklc.ie to see fares for these 
services.

Information correct at time of print (October 2024)

Services do operate on Public Holidays

C19 Cooraclare-Cappa-Kilrush-Kilbaha
Days: Friday (Weekly)

Departs Stops Time
Kilmihil Boulinameel 08:20
Kilmihil Community Centre 08:30

Cooraclare
Post Office/Service 
Station & D.R. 

08:40

Kilrush Tesco 08:50
Kilrush Aldi 08:52

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

08:54

Kilrush
Aylevarroo Caravan 
Park

08:59

Cappa The Pier 09:04

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

09:06

Kilrush Shanakyle Road D.R.
Kilrush Pella Road D.R.
Kilrush Tesco 09:20
Kilrush Aldi 09:22

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

09:24

Returns Stops Time
Kilrush Tesco 11:00
Kilrush Aldi 11:02

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

11:04

Cappa The Pier 11:08

Cooraclare
Post Office/Service 
Station & D.R. 

11:20

Departs Stops Time

Cooraclare
Post Office/Service 
Station & D.R. 

11:30

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

11:40

Departs Stops Time

Kilbaha
Keatings Bar & 
Restaurant

12:24

Kilbaha Loop Head Lodge 12:25
Kilbaha National School 12:26
Kilbaha Halla Eoin and Church 12:27
Kilbaha Bridges of Ross & D.R. 12:31
Cross Digital Hub & D.R. 12:41
Carrigaholt Rhinevilla D.R.
Carrigaholt Keane's Bar 12:53
Doonaha The Church & D.R. 13:01
Querrin National School 13:08
Moyasta Opposite Garrihy’s Pub 13:18

Kilrush
Opposite Kilrush 
Primary Care Centre

13:25

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

13:27

Kilrush John Paul Estate 13:32
Kilrush Tesco 13:37
Kilrush Aldi 13:39

Kilrush
Turks Bar Frances 
Street

13:43

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change

Timetable

Ennis Digital Hub
Quin Road Business Park
Quin Road
Ennis
Co. Clare 
V95 VW74

D.R = Demand Responsive. This is a Demand Responsive Stop, it must be requested at the time of booking or advised before travel.


